RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

05-19-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	MERCE
Patent and Trademark	Office

	1605.5.00	

101361451

ached original documents or copy

To the Hon, Commissioner of Patents thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

Akio OHMORI, Fumimaru KAWABATA and Keniti AMANO

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of Name

[] Other

Kawasaki Steel Corporation

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Street Address:

1-28, Kitahonmachidori 1-chome

Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi,

566989

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

Hyogo 651-0075 Japan

Execution Dates: April 12, 2000

4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates of the applications are: April 12, 2000

A. Patent Application No(s).

B. Patent No(s).

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should

be mailed:

YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

-	17/3000	Cracelity			1
J7./	17/CUU			V2J00202	,
		Saterne		ALAWATI	
	u (. 1 2 1 6 1 1 1 6	rii ariri	CHILIALI	11 63

FC:581 To the best of my kmb/ledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true/copy of the original document.

> Mary Shelton Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

PATENT REEL: 010789 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 05/09/2000

ASSIGNMENT

for which	ha_YE invented certain new and useful improvements in _HIGH_TENSILE_STRENGT STEEL PRODUCT FOHER HIGH_HEAT INPUT WELDING, HAVING EXCELLENT TOUGHNESS IN HEAT-AFFECTED ZONE for which	,	WHEREAS,	Akio Ohm	ori, Fum	IIIIard K	awabata e					
ha Ye invented certain new and useful improvements in HIGH TENSILE STRENCH STEEL PRODUCT FOR HIGH HEAT INPUT WELDING, HAVING EXCELLENT TOUGHNESS IN HEAT-AFFECTED ZONE for whichSPE_shout_to_make	ha_Ve_invented certain new and useful improvements in _HIGH_TENSILE_STEEN. STEEL PRODUCT FOE HIGH_HEAT_INPUT_WELDING, HAVING EXCELLENT TOUGHNESS IN HEAT-AFFECTED ZONE for which											
ha Ye invented certain new and useful improvements in HIGH TENSILE STRENCH STEEL PRODUCT FOR HIGH HEAT INPUT WELDING, HAVING EXCELLENT TOUGHNESS IN HEAT-AFFECTED ZONE for whichSPE_shout_to_make	ha_Ve_invented certain new and useful improvements in _HIGH_TENSILE_STEEN. STEEL PRODUCT FOE HIGH_HEAT_INPUT_WELDING, HAVING EXCELLENT TOUGHNESS IN HEAT-AFFECTED ZONE for which											
for which	for which											
for which	for which	ha_ <u>ve</u>	invented	certain new	and useful	improven	nents in <u>H</u>	IGH TENS	ILE STRI	ench steel	L PRODU	CT FO
Patent of the United States of America; AND WHEREAS, Kawawaki Steel Corporation of 1-28. Kitahonmachidari 1-chame. Chuo-tol. Kobe-spii Hyogo 651-0075 Japan desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten. Dollars (\$-10.00	Patent of the United States of America; AND WHEREAS, Kararaki Steel Corporation of 1-28. Kitahonmachidari 1-chame Choo-ku. Kobe-shi Hyoso 651-0075 Japan desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten	HIGH	HEAT INPUT	r WELDING,	HAVING E	EXCELLEN	T TOUGHN	ESS IN H	EAT-AFFI	ECTED ZONI	3 	
Patent of the United States of America; AND WHEREAS, Kararaki, Steel Corporation of 1-28, Kitahonmachidori 1-chome	Patent of the United States of America; AND WHEREAS, Kawasaki Steel Corporation of 1-28. Kitahonmachidori 1-chome	for whi	ichare	about to r	nake	·	-			applicat	tion for l	Letters
AND WHEREAS, Kewasaki Steel Corporation of 1-28, Kitahonmachidori 1-chome. Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyoso 651-0075 Japan desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten. Dollars (\$-10.00	AND WHEREAS, Kewasaki Steel Corporation of 1-28, Kitahonmachidori 1-chome. Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyoso 651-0075 Japan desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten. Dollars (\$-10.00	, D-44	Al TT!A	-		deor am	are about to	таке)				
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten				•	al Come	metion o	F 1 28	Vittobore	no abidoni	1 ahom	10
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten						•					
United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration on the sum of Ten	United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration on the sum of Ten	Chuo-	<u>-ku, Kobe-s</u>	; <u>hi. Hyogo</u>	651-0075	<u> Japan</u>						
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten	desiro	us of acquir	ing an inter	est therei	n and in	the Lette	rs Patent	to be o	btained the	refor fr	om the
the sum of Ten	the sum of Ten	United	d States;									
toUS in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged _we	toUS in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged _we		NOW THE	EFORE, be	it known	by all t	whom it m	ay concer	n, that fo	or and in o	considera	tion o
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said Kawasaki Steel Corporation * the entire	have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said Kawasaki Steel Corporation * the entire	the s	sum of Ten							Dollars (<u>\$_10.00</u>	
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said Kawasaki Steel Corporation * the entire	have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said Kawasaki Steel Corporation * the entire	to!	us in han	d paid, the r	eceipt of v	vhich is h	ereby ackno	wledged .	we			
* the entire	* the entire											
* the entire	* the entire		_									
as fully set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by _us on the _12th day of _April, 2000	as fully set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by _us on the _12th day of _April, 2000											
(a) specification prepared and executed by _us on the _12th _ day of _April, 2000	(a) specification prepared and executed by _us on the _12th _ day of _April, 2000						· Tighto	urure, arre	interest i			
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to held and enjoyed by the saidKawasaki Steel Corporation	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to held and enjoyed by the saidKawasaki Steel Corporation					4	us	. 12t	h and	April .		2000
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to held and enjoyed by the saidKawasaki Steel Corporation forits own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the ter for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been heldus had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, _we hereunto set our hand _s_ and affix our seal s Okayama, Japan this12th day of _April, A.D2000	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to held and enjoyed by the saidKawasaki Steel Corporation forits own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the ter for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been heldus had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, _we hereunto set our hand _s_ and affix our seal s Okayama, Japan this12th day of _April, A.D2000	licable										
held and enjoyed by the said	held and enjoyed by the said											
forits own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been heldus had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, _we hereunto set our hand _s_ and affix our seal _s	forits own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been heldus had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, _we hereunto set our hand _s_ and affix our seal _s		-	_								
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,we hereunto set our hand _s and affix our seal _s Okayama, Japan this12th day ofApril, A.D2000	for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,we hereunto set our hand _s and affix our seal _s Okayama, Japan this12th day ofApril, A.D2000	held :		-								
had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,we hereunto set our hand _s _ and affix our seal _s Okayama, Japan this12th day ofApril, A.D2000	had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,we hereunto set our hand _s _ and affix our seal _s Okayama, Japan this12th day ofApril, A.D2000	for _	_its	own use and	behoof, an	id for ⁱ	.ts1	egal repre	esentative	s, to the full	end of	the ter
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and affix our seal some observations. A.D. 2000	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and affix our seal some observations. A.D. 2000	for v	which said L	etters Paten	t are gra	nted, as	fully and e	ntirely as	the sam	e would ha	ve been	held
Okayama, Japan this 12th day of April, A.D. 2000	Okayama, Japan this 12th day of April, A.D. 2000	_us	had t	his assignme	nt and sale	e not beer	n made.			·		
The state of the s	The state of the s		IN TESTI	MONY WHE	REOF,	we her	eunto set 2	ur he	and _s_ a	nd affix 🔍	ur se	al 5
Akio Ohmori (Inventor's full Signature) Fumimaru Kawabata Fumi maru Kawabata Keniti Amano Lonata Lunang	Akio Ohmori (Inventor's full Signature) Fumimaru Kawabata Fumumaru Kawabata Keniti Amano Lanti Lunana	_Oka	ayama, Japa	an	this	12th	day of .	April			A.D.	2000
Fumimaru Kawabata Fumumaru Kawabata Keniti Amano Lonuti Lunung	Fumimaru Kawabata Fumu maru Kawabata Keniti Amano Loviti Sunang								Δ	Lin C	himar	7
Fumimaru Kawabata Fumumaru Kawabata Keniti Amano Loniti Lunang	Fumimaru Kawabata Fumumaru Kawabata Keniti Amano Loniti Lunano					Aki) Ohmori		- 7 /(11	ventor's full	Signatur	e)
Keniti Amano Lonata Lucano	Keniti Amano Lonati Lunano					Fum:	imaru Kaw	abata	Fum	maru 1	Kawa	brate
						Keni:	ti Amano		Lor	uti D	Luis	ure
			į,							- 7 -		

PATENT REEL: 010789 FRAME: 0518